DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC SERVICE **CITY OF MIDDLEBURG HEIGHTS** 15700 BAGLEY ROAD MIDDLBURG HEIGHTS, OH 44130 (440) 234-2216 (440) 234-9093 FAX JAMES P. HERRON, SERVICE DIRECTOR FEE SCHEDULE FOR SERVICE DEPARTMENT

DRIVE APRON	\$15.00 PLUS
	.50 PER LINEAR FT. (WIDTH)
CURB CUTTING:	
SANDSTONE & CONCRETE	\$5.00 PER LINEAR FT.
	\$50.00 MINIMUM FEE
GRANITE	\$6.00 PER LINEAR FT.
	\$80.00 MINIMUM FEE
TAP - IN FEE FOR SANITARY TRUNK LINE\$1000.00	
SEWER CONNECTION:	
SANITARY	\$200.00
STORM	\$200.00

PAVEMENT CUT-STORM SEWER......\$150.00 PAVEMENT CUT-SANITARY SEWER......\$150.00 PAVEMENT CUT-WATER.....\$150.00 NON-PAVEMENT CUT OPENINGS......\$100.00

ROAD OPENING BOND (minimum fee).....\$400.00

TREES......\$175.00

STORM WATER MGT: PER DWELLING......\$150.00

COMMERCIAL: PER ACRE.....\$500.00

TAP - IN FEE FOR WATER (CERTAIN LOCATIONS): FEE BASED ON FRONTAGE

(OR AS DETERMINED BY SERVICE DIRECTOR)

RIGHT - OF - WAY SIDEWALKS......\$.50 PER LINEAR FT. \$60.00 MINIMUM FEE

RIGHT - OF - WAY OPENINGS: